concentrated animal feeding operations (CAFOs) are properly sited, maintained, and 
managed. CAFOs are hereby classified as Class A containing one thousand (1,000) or more 
animal units as defined in these regulations, Class B containing two hundred (200) to nine 
hundred-ninety-nine (999) animal units and Class C containing fifty (50) to one hundred 
ninety nine animal units as defined in these regulations. Class C applies only to swine 
feeding operations. 

Any person who owns, operates, or proposes to own or operate a Class A CAFO as defined